savings or economies of scale that the Company may achieve with respect to the combined operations. Additionally,
the pro forma statement of operations does not include non-recurring charges or credits and the related tax effects
which resulted directly from the Merger. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations
should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes contained
in the Company’s Transition Report on Form 10-K for the transition period from July 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013,
the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K/A for the year ended December 31, 2013 and the unaudited financial
statements of Crimson for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2013 included in Contango's Current
Report on Form 8-K filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commision (“SEC”) on November 12, 2013.

1

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form 8-K/A

6

Contango Oil and Gas Company
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

for the Year Ended December 31, 2013
(In thousands except for per share amounts)

Contango
Historical

Crimson
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Contango
Pro Forma
Combined

REVENUES
Natural gas, oil and liquids
sales $ 164,121 $ 92,473 — $ 256,594
   Total revenues 164,121 92,473 — 256,594

EXPENSES
Operating expenses 32,091 10,371 — 42,462
Production and severance taxes 4,693 6,557 — 11,250
Exploration expenses 1,811 723 — 2,534
Depreciation, depletion and
amortization 65,529 49,497 1,901 (i) 116,927
Impairment of natural gas and
oil properties 776 2,123 — 2,899
General and administrative
expenses 26,512 17,502 — 44,014
   Total expenses 131,412 86,773 1,901 220,086

Gain from investments in
affiliates, net of taxes 2,310 — — 2,310
Other income (expense)
Interest expense (1,171 ) (18,992 ) 16,012 (ii) (4,151 )
Gain on Sale of Assets and
return on investments 31,785 11 — 31,796
Other income (expense) and
financing costs (1,132 ) (2,058 ) — (3,190 )
NET INCOME (LOSS) FROM
CONTINUING OPERATIONS
BEFORE INCOME TAXES 64,501 (15,339 ) 14,111 63,273
Income tax benefit (provision) (23,139 ) 5,011 (4,981 ) (iii) (23,109 )
NET INCOME (LOSS)
AVAILABLE TO COMMON
STOCK $ 41,362 $ (10,328 ) $ 9,130 $ 40,164

NET INCOME (LOSS) PER
SHARE:
Basic $ 2.56  $  2.11
Diluted $ 2.56  $  2.11

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form 8-K/A

7

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
COMMON SHARES
OUTSTANDING
   Basic 16,156 2,864  (iv)  19,020
   Diluted 16,158 2,864  (iv)  19,025

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations

2

Edgar Filing: CONTANGO OIL & GAS CO - Form 8-K/A

8

Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations

Note 1.   Basis of Presentation

The consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of December 31, 2013 included in the Company’s Transition Report
on Form 10-K and Annual Report on Form 10-K/A includes the balance sheet of Crimson and its subsidiaries.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statement of operations for the year ended December 31, 2013 is based